PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Todd J. Bullivanr	10/02/2010
Steven A. Lew	10/02/2010
Kyle J. Tierney	10/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MILSPRAY LLC
Street Address:	845 Towbin Avenue
City:	Lakewood
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12924789

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)544-0301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 73205440399

Email: rskolnik@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Robert M. Skolnik

Address Line 1: 45 Burnt Mill Circle

Address Line 4: Oceanport, NEW JERSEY 07757

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBERT M. SKOLNIK

Total Attachments: 1

source=milspgreenenergyassign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025167 FRAME: 0106 OP \$40,00 129247

501325630

15 Heathcliff Road Rumson, NJ 07760

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TODD J. BULLIVANT, an individual whose address is 58 Martin Drive, Lincroft, NJ 07738; STEVEN A. LEW, an individual whose address is 41 Butternut Lane, Bayville, NJ 08721; and KYLE J. TIERNEY, an individual whose address is 1124 Rue Ave., Pt. Pleasant, NJ 08742, hereinafter collectively referred to as ("Assignors") have invented that certain invention entitled RENEWABLE ENERGY SYSTEM for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been prepared and applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries may be prepared;

WHEREAS, MILSPRAY LLC, a New Jersey Limited Liability Company, with principal offices at 845 Towbin Avenue, Lakewood, N.J. 08701, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application(s), and any and all United States or foreign patents that may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the payment by the Assignee to the Assignor of the sum of Ten Dollars, (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, the Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee all their right, title and interest in and to said invention, said applications, and all Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries to be obtained on said invention, said application(s), or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full terms or terms for which the same may be granted in the United States and any foreign country.

The Assignors hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee for its sole use and for the use of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The Assignors agree, at no additional cost to the Assignee, to execute any and all documents that the Assignee deems necessary to obtain, maintain, and/or enforce its rights in said inventions including, but not limited to, any patent applications that Assignee elects to file in all countries in the world and, at no additional cost to the Assignee, to fully cooperate with the Assignee in obtaining, maintaining, and enforcement of any intellectual property protection sought or obtained for said inventions including providing any testimony required to obtain, maintain, and/or enforce such rights.

Todd J. Bullivant

Steven A. Lew

Kyle J. Tierrey

.

10/2/10

Date

Date

Date

Date

RECORDED: 10/20/2010

PATENT REEL: 025167 FRAME: 0107